

April 08, 2024

То BSE Limited, Corporate Relations Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Road, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai- 400 001. Scrip Code: 531847/Scrip Id: ASTAR

Subject: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 7(3) read with Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate under regulation 7(3) read with regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

For Asian Star Company Limited

Vipul Prabodh Shah CEO & Managing Director

DIN: 00004746



Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) Read With Regulation 7(2) Of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year Ended March 31, 2024

We hereby certify that all activities in relation to share transfer facilities for "ASIAN STAR COMPANY LIMITED" are maintained by Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent registered with Securities Exchange Board of India having permanent Registration No: INRO00001385.

Kindly take note of the above.	
Thanking you.	
Yours faithfully,	
For Asian Star Company Limited	For Bigshare Services Private Limited
Vipul Prabodh Shah CEO & Managing Director DIN: 00004746	NVK Mohan Authorized Signatory